
02-5069

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

Appellant,

v.

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF LABOR
AND CONGRESS OF INDUSTRIAL
ORGANIZATIONS, *et al.*,

Appellees.

**BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF
THE CAMPAIGN AND MEDIA LEGAL CENTER, THE CENTER FOR
RESPONSIVE POLITICS, AND THE NATIONAL VOTING RIGHTS
INSTITUTE IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT**

Lisa J. Danetz
(D.C. Bar No. 461985)
NATIONAL VOTING RIGHTS INSTITUTE
One Bromfield Street
Boston, MA 02108
Tel: (617) 368-9100
Fax: (617) 368-9101

Lawrence M. Noble
(D.C. Bar No. 244434)
CENTER FOR RESPONSIVE POLITICS
1101 14th Street, N.W.
Suite 1030
Washington, D.C. 20005
Tel: (202) 857-0044
Fax: (202)857-7809

Trevor Potter
(D.C. Bar No. 413778)
Mark Glaze
THE CAMPAIGN AND MEDIA
LEGAL CENTER
1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W., Suite 330
Washington, DC 20036
Tel: (202) 736-2200
Fax: (202) 736-2222

Counsel for *Amici Curiae*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF THE AMICI	1
INTRODUCTION	3
ARGUMENT	6
I. IN FECA, CONGRESS SOUGHT “TOTAL DISCLOSURE” OF CAMPAIGN INFORMATION AND PROVIDED FOR STRICT PUBLIC OVERSIGHT OF THE FEC	6
II. DISCLOSURE OF FEC INVESTIGATIVE FILES IS ESSENTIAL TO PUBLIC OVERSIGHT OF THE COMMISSION’S ENFORCEMENT OF ELECTION LAW	9
A. The FEC’s Structure And Record Of Enforcement Demonstrate The Need For Public Access To Investigative Information.....	9
B. If The Decision Below Is Upheld, The Citizen Enforcement Provision Will Be Fatally Undermined.....	13
C. The Lower Court Decision, Combined With Stringent Standing Requirements, Would Render 437(g)(8) A Nullity And Ignore Congress’ Will	15
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	20
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

	Page
<i>Alliance for Democracy, et al. v. FEC</i> , No. 02-0527 (EGS) (D.D.C. filed March 19, 2002).....	2, 9
<i>Buchanan v. FEC</i> , 112 F.Supp.2d 58 (D.D.C. 2000)	16
<i>Buckley v. American Press Co.</i> , 525 U.S. 182 (1999)	6
* <i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	6, 7
<i>Citizens for Percy '84 v. FEC</i> , No. 84-2653, 1984 WL 6601 (D.D.C. Nov. 19, 1984)	16
* <i>Common Cause v. FEC</i> , 108 F.3d 413 (1997)	16
<i>Department of Justice v. Reporters Comm. for Freedom of Press</i> , 489 U.S. 749 (1989)	6
<i>Federal Election Commission v. Akins</i> , 524 U.S. 11 (1998)	8
<i>Grosjean v. American Press Co.</i> , 297 U.S. 233 (1936)	6
<i>Heckler v. Chaney</i> , 470 U.S. 821	8
* <i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	16
<i>NRCC v. Legi-Tech</i> , 795 F.2d 190 (D.C. Cir. 1986)	7

* Authorities upon which we chiefly rely are marked with asterisks.

<i>Natural Law Party of the U.S.A. v. FEC</i> , 111 F.Supp.2d 33 (D.D.C. 2000)	16
<i>Wertheimer v. FEC</i> , 268 F.3d 1070 (D.C. Cir. 2001)	16

CONGRESSIONAL MATERIALS

S.REP. NO. 92-229, 92 ND CONG., 1 ST SESS., 57 (1971).....	7
--	---

STATUTES

2 U.S.C. § 437c(a)(1).....	10
2 U.S.C. § 437d(e)	7
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(1).....	8
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(4).....	12
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(8).....	<i>passim</i>
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(8)(A)	8
2 U.S.C. § 437g(a)(8)(C)	8
30 U.S.C. § 1281(g)	9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

11 C.F.R. § 4.2(a)	7
11 C.F.R. § 4.2(b)	7
FED. R. CIV. P. 11(b)(3)	15
<i>No Bark, No Bite, No Point</i> , Project FEC ed. (2002)	11

B. Weiser and B. McAllister, “The Little Agency that Can’t,”
The Washington Post, Feb. 12, 1997..... 12

“The Dog That Never Barks,”
The Washington Post, Nov. 22, 2002..... 4
